FORM PTO-1618 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 04-23-2002

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

102063453

FFIGURE CONTRACTOR FOR THE PROPERTY OF THE PRO

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET					
IRADEMARKS ONLY					
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type Conveyance Type					
New $\psi - U - 02$ XX Assignment License					
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date					
Correction of PTO Error Month Day Year					
Reel # Change of Name					
Corrective Document					
Reel # Other					
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date					
Name Nita E. Pepper CO-TR & James G. Pepper CO-TR U/A DTD 1/9/90 F/NEP 09 08 1999					
Formerty					
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association					
XX Other Trust					
XX Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization New York					
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
Name Nonni's Food Company, Inc.					
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Address (line 1) 601 South Boulder					
Address (line 2) Suite 900					
Address (line 3) Tulsa Oklahoma 74119					
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.					
Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)					
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Florida					
04/22/2002 DBYRNE 00000161 75493324 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					
11 FC:481 40.00 OP C2 FC:482 25.00 OP					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and pathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, b.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs. Office of Management and Budget, Papearwork Reduction Project (0851-0027), Washington, b.C. 20563. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002488 FRAME: 0536

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK			
Domestic Re	Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.					
Name [
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (415) 693-2000						
Name [Kathryn M. Wheble, E	Sq.				
Address (line 1)	Cooley Godward LLP					
Address (line 2)	1 Maritime Plaza, 20t	th Floor				
Address (line 3)	San Francisco, CA 94	1111				
Address (line 4)						
Pages	Enter the total number of including any attachments	pages of the attached conveyance do	cument # 2			
Trademark A		or Registration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached			
Enter either the Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).						
	emark Application Number	The state of the s	ration Number(s)			
75493324						
Number of F	Properties Enter the to	tal number of properties involved.	#			
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 65.00						
		losed XX Deposit Account XX	• 03:00			
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)						
		Deposit Account Number:	#			
Statement a	nd Cianotura	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes XX No			
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any						
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as						
indic	ated herein.	Kat I. O.	3-19.107			
	yn M. Wheble	House	3200			
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002488 FRAME: 0537

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

THIS TRADEMARK AGREEMENT is made as of Link 18, 1999 (the "Effective Date") between Nita E. Pepper Co-Tr & James G. Pepper Co-Tr U/A DTD 1-9-90 F/NEP, a trust having an address at c/o James G. Pepper, Co-Trustee, 300 Mercer Street Apt. 23J New York, NY 10003 ("Assignor") and Nonni's Food Company, Inc., a Florida corporation having its principal place of business at 6846 South Canton, Suite 110, Tulsa, OK 74136 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted, used, is using and owns certain rights in and to the trademarks set forth below and is the owner of the following State and Federal Registered trademarks and the trademark application pending at the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (collectively "Trademarks"):

<u>Mark</u>	Ser./Reg. No.	Filing/Reg. Date
CAPE COD CRANBERRY COOKIES (AND DESIGN)	75/493,324	05/29/98
CAPE COD CRANBERRY COOKIES (AND DESIGN)	2,110,058	10/28/97
CAPE COD CRANBERRY COOKIE CO.	102003	12/20/96 (California)
CAPE COD CRANBERRY COOKIE CO.	961146814	11/12/96 (Colorado)
CAPE COD CRANBERRY COOKIE CO.	T15982	11/13/96 (Georgia)
CAPE COD CRANBERRY COOKIE CO.	079510	11/14/96 (Illinois)
CAPE COD CRANBERRY COOKIE CO.	19970161	11/12/96 (Maine)
CAPE COD CRANBERRY COOKIE CO.	53468	11/12/96 (Massachusetts)
CAPE COD CRANBERRY COOKIE CO.	25560	11/13/96 (Minnesota)
CAPE COD CRANBERRY COOKIE CO.	14359	11/14/96 (New Jersey)
CAPE COD CRANBERRY COOKIE CO.	R28501	12/05/96 (New York)
CAPE COD CRANBERRY COOKIE CO.	961106	11/12/96 (Rhode Island)
CAPE COD CRANBERRY COOKIE CO.	56216	11/16/96 (Texas)

411817 v2/SF 8trd02!.DOC 072899/1219

1.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002488 FRAME: 0538 CAPE COD CRANBERRY COOKIE CO.

025688

11/14/95 (Washington)

Cape Cod Cranberry Cookies Homemade On Cape Cod 47501

12/07/92 (Massachusetts)

WHEREAS, Assigned is desirous of acquiring all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks;

Now, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all its right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the Trademarks and that portion of the business associated with the trademarks.

Signed this 8th day of September, 1999

ASSIGNOR:

Nita E. Pepper Co-Tr & James G. Pepper Co-Tr U/A DTD 1-

9-90 F/NEP

By:

lames G. Pepper

Co-Trustee

411817 v2/SF MandUZI.DOC 090799/1527

2.

RECORDED: 04/11/2002 TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TRADEMARK TRA